

## 

\*W2620100\*

E# 2620100 PG 1 OF 1 ERNEST D ROWLEY, WEBER COUNTY RECORDER 12-FEB-13 250 PM FEE \$.00 DEP SGC REC FOR: WEBER COUNTY PLANNING

## Declaration of Deed Covenant to Run with the Land Concerning Provision of Irrigation Water

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Declarant is the owner of real estate situated in Weber County, Utah, more fully described as Jared Taylor Subdivision, and

WHEREAS, Weber County, on behalf of <u>West Warren-Warren Water Improvement District</u>, requires irrigation water to be provided to each lot in said subdivision as part of the required improvements,

NOW THEREFORE, for such purposes, Declarant hereby makes the following Declaration of Covenants which shall run with the property:

- 1. That he holds sufficient irrigation water rights or shares for the lots in the above named subdivision as determined by the Irrigation Water District or Company.
- 2. That these rights or shares will not be disposed of except to the lots in said subdivision.
- 3. With the sale of each lot, he will transfer at no cost, the required water rights or shares needed to properly irrigate the lot, to the lot purchaser who is to be responsible for the proper use of the water as outlined in the irrigation water district's or company's distribution schedule and procedures.

This declaration and the rights, duties and obligations thereof shall run with the property in perpetuity unless modified or canceled in writing by the Weber County Planning Commission with said modification or cancellation being recorded in the Weber County Recorder's Office.

In Witness Whereof, the Declarant hereby has executed the f of, 20 <u>13</u> .	foregoing on the	_ day
Mallell. Signed	Signed	-
C/14fon I BELC. Printed	Printed	-
State Of Utah ) ss:		
County Of Weber )   On the 6   On the 7   Output	_, 20 <u> </u>	- ment
and who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the sa My Commission Expires:	ime. RMH	
ANGELA MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH COMMISSION NO. 649471 COMM. EXP. 11-24-2015	Notary Public	_

Weber County Planning Division | www.co.weber.ut.us/planning\_commission 2380 Washington Blvd., Suite 240 Ogden, Utah 84401-1473 | Voice: (801) 399-8791 | Fax: (801) 399-8862